
From To Dist. Markers Email Cell Phone LST MRK ARO X
Gooseberry Split Rock 9.7 Matt Long longmatt56@gmail.com 218-461-2562 Y 200 Yes No

Les Harder gururunner@shaw.ca 204-292-9209 N

Split Rock Beaver Bay 10.3 William Sikorski whsikorski@yahoo.com 612-615-3564 Y 150 Yes No
Scott Hopkins shopkins0314@yahoo.com 651-331-8888 N
Melissa Hopkins yssim283@hotmail.com 651-334-2192 N

Beaver Bay Silver Bay 4.9 Matt McCarty matt.p.mccarty@gmail.com 763-453-0222 N 150 Yes No
Jon Howard trainingedgesports@gmail.com 612-226-5853 Y
Lisa Dunnigan LisaNDyer@gmail.com 701-261-6119 N

Silver Bay Tettegouche 9.9 Chris Gerlach cpgerlach1@gmail.com 651-269-1450 Y 250 Yes No
Daniel Hillback daniel.hilback@gmail.com 320-491-5544 Y
Susie Hillback susie.hilback@gmail.com 763-498-9971 N

Tettegouche County Rd. 6 8.6 Jerry Beutel jebeutel@gmail.com 612-408-0039 N 200 Yes 6
Michael Loscheider Michael.p.loscheider@gmail.com 612-819-9045 N
Kevin Mackie wainosisu@gmail.com 218-343-5418 N

County Rd. 6 Finland 7.7 Jim Wilson jwilson150@hotmail.com 651-271-0319 Y 150 Yes 3
Julie Berg Julieberg525@gmail.com 612-889-6518 N
Mary Binsfield Marybinsfield@gmail.com 218-310-5219 N

Finland Sonju Lk. Rd 7.5 Todd Rowe trowe@usfamily.net 612-483-4474 Y 150 Yes No
Robbie Davies davrobj@yahoo.com 763-780-6252 Y
Michelle Volk Volkmichelle@yahoo.com 763-498-2795 N

Sonju Lk. Rd Crosby-Man. 4.2 Todd Rowe trowe@usfamily.net 612-483-4474 Y 150 Yes No
Robbie Davies davrobj@yahoo.com 763-780-6252 Y
Michelle Volk Volkmichelle@yahoo.com 763-498-2795 N

Crosby-Man. Sugarloaf 9.4 Greg Sitton sittongw@gmail.com 612-916-6607 N 200 Yes No
Theresa Richied Theresa@insparationsalon.com 763-360-9145 N
Jonas Ryttie jmryttie@juno.com 715-394-2165 Y

Sugarloaf Cramer Rd. 5.6 Bonnie Riley b63riley@gmail.com 612-750-1682 Y 150 Yes 1
Rick Berg rickberg34@gmail.com 612-354-1939 Y
Christie Calin christiecalin@yahoo.com 651-270-5206 N

Cramer Rd. Temperance 7.1 Paul Hasse plhasse@gmail.com 612-508-3440 N 150 Yes No
Geoff Murphy murphyg@tbh.net 807-473-5224 N

Temperance Sawbill 5.7 Kathy Weix kmweix@aol.com 312-307-0401 N 150 Yes No
Katharine Patterson kspatte@yahoo.com 651-216-3652 N
John Pitera jvpitera58@yahoo.com 651-228-0400 N

Sawbill Oberg 5.5 Scott Wagner run50km@yahoo.com 612-998-6902 N 150 Yes No
Kevin Lynch kmlynch22@hotmail.com 651-270-4993 N

Oberg Finish 7.1 Scott Radke dbslam@gmail.com 612-578-0256 N 150 Yes No
Robbie Skantz Rskantz@horwitzinc.com 763-286-7905 N
Rob Kortbein belong2thethunder@gmail.com 651-245-9130 N

Please study up and do your homework prior to coming to the race - learn about all the distances, cutoffs, the trail / route etc by visiting our
website at https://www.superiorfalltrailrace.com

36 people on the trail marking team!

2018 SUPERIOR FALL TRAIL RACE - TRAIL MARKING CREW
Trail marking crew meet at Caribou Highlands volunteer townhomes Unit 504 on Thursday at 6:30 AM  please plan for a long hard day on 
the trail.  Bring a small pack, rain gear, hydration and food for energy.  We will have some sandwiches and snacks for you to pack along as 
well.  Pre-Marking dinner in townhome unit 504 on Wednesday night at 7:00PM  -signup online via the porvided link if you would like to join 

LST = Did section last year | MRK = Number of markers for section | ARO = Number of arrows for section | X = Number of X's for section
500 Non-Reflective | 1850 Reflective | 2350 Markers in Total



* Trail sweeping crew coordinate times / locations / transportation & rest schedule with Matt Long (Fri) & Paul Hasse (Sat) (Sweeping Coordinators)  
  schedule subjet to chages as things develop on the trail - stay in contact with eachother as much as possible.

From To Dist. Sweepers Email Cell Phone  Notes:
Gooseberry Split Rock 9.7 Paul Hasse plhasse@gmail.com 612-508-3440

Jonas Ryttie jmryttie@juno.com 218-340-5341
Glen Hill NA NA

Split Rock Beaver Bay 10.3 William Sikorski whsikorski@yahoo.com 612-615-3564 KE0SVC
Cutoff Jerry Beutel jebeutel@gmail.com 612-408-0039
Fri 11:00AM Chris Gerlach cpgerlach1@gmail.com 651-269-1450

Michael Loscheider Michael.p.loscheider@gmail.com 612-819-9045
Beaver Bay Silver Bay 4.9 Greg Sitton sittongw@gmail.com 612-916-6607
Cutoff Les Harder gururunner@shaw.ca 204-292-9209
Fri 2:20PM Kevin Mackie wainosisu@gmail.com 218-343-5418

Silver Bay Tettegouche 9.9 Paul Hasse plhasse@gmail.com 612-508-3440
Cutoff Jonas Ryttie jmryttie@juno.com 218-340-5341
Fri 4:00PM Glen Hill NA NA

Tettegouche County Rd. 6 8.6 Kevin Mackie wainosisu@gmail.com 218-343-5418
Cutoff Alan Larson alanlarson99@yahoo.com 507-696-5788
Fri 7:30PM Brian Larson brianclarson@yahoo.com 651-925-6773

County Rd. 6 Finland 7.7 William Sikorski whsikorski@yahoo.com 612-615-3564 KE0SVC
Cutoff Chris Gerlach cpgerlach1@gmail.com 651-269-1450
Fri 10:30PM Les Harder gururunner@shaw.ca 204-292-9209

Glen Hill NA NA
Finland Sonju Lk. Rd 7.5 Greg Sitton sittongw@gmail.com 612-916-6607 !!! Sweep starts after the 
Cutoff Scott Hoberg shoberg@mnpower.com 612-384-8765 start of the 50M at 5:15AM
Sat 2:00AM Jonas Ryttie jmryttie@juno.com 218-340-5341 meet @ Finland by 4:45AM

Todd Rowe trowe@usfamily.net 612-483-4474 KE0HYY
Sonju Lk. Rd Crosby-Man. 4.2 Greg Sitton sittongw@gmail.com 612-916-6607
Cutoff Scott Hoberg shoberg@mnpower.com 612-384-8765
None Jonas Ryttie jmryttie@juno.com 218-340-5341

Todd Rowe trowe@usfamily.net 612-483-4474 KE0HYY
Crosby-Man. Sugarloaf 9.4 Kurt Drengler kurtdrengler@gmail.com 218-721-7123
Cutoff Alan Larson alanlarson99@yahoo.com 507-696-5788
Sat 9:10AM Brian Larson brianclarson@yahoo.com 651-925-6773

Alicia Gordon-Mac Alicia.gordon@comcast.net 651-343-5623
Sugarloaf Cramer Rd. 5.6 William Sikorski whsikorski@yahoo.com 612-615-3564 KE0SVC
Cutoff Jerry Beutel jebeutel@gmail.com 612-408-0039
Sat 12:10PM Chris Gerlach cpgerlach1@gmail.com 651-269-1450

Michael Loscheider Michael.p.loscheider@gmail.com 612-819-9045
Cramer Rd. Temperance 7.1 Kurt Drengler kurtdrengler@gmail.com 218-721-7123
Cutoff Greg Sitton sittongw@gmail.com 612-916-6607
Sat 1:45PM Scott Hoberg shoberg@mnpower.com 612-384-8765

Alicia Gordon-Mac Alicia.gordon@comcast.net 651-343-5623
Temperance Sawbill 5.7 William Sikorski whsikorski@yahoo.com 612-615-3564 KE0SVC
Cutoff Jerry Beutel jebeutel@gmail.com 612-408-0039
Sat 4:00PM Chris Gerlach cpgerlach1@gmail.com 651-269-1450

Michael Loscheider Michael.p.loscheider@gmail.com 612-819-9045
Sawbill Oberg 5.5 Matt Long longmatt56@gmail.com 218-461-2562
Cutoff Les Harder gururunner@shaw.ca 204-292-9209
Sat 5:40PM Kevin Mackie wainosisu@gmail.com 218-343-5418

Glen Hill NA NA
Oberg Finish 7.1 William Sikorski whsikorski@yahoo.com 612-615-3564 KE0SVC
Cutoff Chris Gerlach cpgerlach1@gmail.com 651-269-1450
Sat 7:10PM John Horns jhhorns@yahoo.com 612-802-2535

Kurt Drengler kurtdrengler@gmail.com 218-721-7123

Please study up and do your homework prior to coming to the race - learn about all the distances, cutoffs, the trail / route etc by visiting our
website at www.superiorfalltrailrace.com - Please email the John Storkamp, Matt Long and Paul Hasse with marking and sweeping questions.

                                                         

2018 SUPERIOR FALL TRAIL RACE - TRAIL SWEEPING CREW 

HAM / Net Control: (800) 642-6036 Room #106  |  Cutoff Enforcement: Matt Long, Paul Hasse, Don Clark, Bill Sikorski, Todd Rowe
Race Director: John Storkamp:  651-336-3841  |  Cheri Storkamp: 651-503-5841         
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